CEE MERGER NOTIFICATIONS:
BRIEF THRESHOLDS OVERVIEW

POLAND

1.A + B worldwide t/o > EUR 1bn; OR
2.A + B domestic t/o > EUR 50m; OR
3. B takes over assets of A which generate t/o > EUR 10m in either
of the two years preceding the concentration;
UNLESS A (in case of acquisition) or A + B each (in other cases)
domestic t/o < EUR 10m in each of the two years preceding the concentration

.SLOVAKIA
“ 1.A + B domestic t/o > EUR 46m; AND
A + B each domestic t/o > EUR 14m; OR
2.A domestic t/o > EUR 14m; AND
B worldwide > EUR 46m

. HUNGARY?*

A + B domestic t/o > HUF 15bn
e (approx. EUR 48m); AND

. A + B each domestic t/o > HUF 1bn

(approx. EUR 3.2m)

CZECH REPUBLIC -+ eveeeucr e '

1.A + B domestic t/o > CZK 1.5bn (approx. EUR 55.5m);
AND A + B each domestic t/o > CZK 250m
(approx. EUR 9.3m); OR

2. A domestic t/o > CZK 1.5bn (approx. EUR 55.5m);
AND B worldwide t/o > CZK 1.5bn
(approx. EUR 55.5m)

A + B worldwide t/o > EUR 10m; AND
A + B each domestic t/o > EUR 4m

AUSTRIA®
1.A + B worldwide t/o > EUR 300m; AND
A + B domestic t/o > EUR 30m; AND
A + B each worldwide t/o > EUR 5m;
UNLESS only A or B domestic t/o > EUR 5m;
AND the other's worldwide t/o < EUR 30m; OR
2.A + B worldwide t/o > EUR 300m; AND BULGARIA® -
A + B domestic t/o > EUR 15m; AND A + B domestic t/o > BGN 25m (approx. EUR 12.5m); AND
The consideration’ paid under the transaction is > EUR 200m; AND EITHER: A + B each domestic t/o > BGN 3m (approx. EUR 1.5m);
The target is active in Austria to a considerable extent OR A domestic t/o > BGN 3m (approx. EUR 1.5m)

PONTES ANTITRUST PRACTICE COORDINATOR

I Roman Kramarik  +420 226 227 612 roman.kramarik@jsk.cz "This overview represents an example of a concentration of two entities. In case of an acquisition,
A’is a target and B is the buyer. This overview should be used for the purpose of conducting
a preliminary jurisdictional analysis only and should be consulted with a lawyer from

COUNTRY ANTITRUST PRACTICE LEADERS the respective jurisdiction. Please note that some jurisdictions have sector-specific rules in addition
to the general filing requirements and in some cases other facts also have to be considered.
2At the exchange rate of EUR 1 = CZK 27.
Wolfgang Graf ~ +43 153548 20 wolfgang.graf@gpra.at At the xchamoe roteof EUR 1 = BON 2
EI Yoannalvanova +35928157510  yivanova@gugushev.com 4According to Section (4) 24. § of Act No. LVII of 1996 on the Prohibition
. . . of Unfair and Restrictive Market Practices, the proposed concentration will also be subject to
Michal Petr +420226 227611 michal.petr@jsk.cz an obligatory notification, if it is not obviously clear that the merger is not substantially
m Gabor Bebok +36 1799 0140 gabor_bebok@humaw_hu Lestricting the competition, AND the NET turnover of the undertakings is altogether over HUF 5
- . n.
Christian Schnell  +48 222095510  cschnell@solivan.pl At the exchange rate of EUR 1 = HUF 311.
Catalina Sucaciu  +40 732 500 971 catalina.sucaciu@ja.ro ®As of November 1, 2017 a new set of thresholds (under point 2) extends the existing provisions
. o o so that a merger notification will be required if the thresholds under point 1 above are not met,
[ SK 3 Andrej Majernik ~ +421 220910 550 majernik@mmlaw.sk but the thresholds under point 2 are met.

"The consideration entails target value, including purchase price and assumed debt, if any.
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CEE MERGER NOTIFICATIONS:
BRIEF PROCEDURE COMPARISON
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4
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